Operative Technique
Small bone deformities correction
Ø2.5mm PIP & DIP Implants
Hammertoe Fixation System
Foot & Ankle
2
1. Indications ............................................................... 3

the HammerThread implants have been designed to facilitate removal.
To remove the implants, re-create the distal incision used for implantation to grant access to the T8 torx
interface of the implants. The implant can be then backed out using any T8 driver. All HammerThread
implants have reverse cutting capabilities at the proximal and distal threads to facilitate implant removal.
In case of implant failure, the surgeon should contact the distributor using the contact information in the
Operative Technique, the implant box or patient label.
16
Operative Technique – Hammerthread PIPJ and DIPJ Arthrodesis
17
Ø2.5mm HammerThread Implant PIP-DIP
Ø2.5mm Creed Headless Compression Implant (CREED Ø2.5 Headless compression Implants are available on request)
Catalog Information – Implants
HammerThread
Ø2.5mm PIP-DIP (REF)
Length (mm) Thread (mm)
F1-1225-032S 32mm 12mm
F1-1225-034S 34mm 12mm
F1-1225-036S 36mm 12mm
F1-1225-038S 38mm 12mm
F1-1225-040S 40mm 12mm
F1-1225-042S 42mm 12mm
F1-1225-044S 44mm 12mm
Headless Ø2.5mm (REF) Length (mm) Thread (mm)
F1-0825-014S 14mm 8mm
F1-0825-016S 16mm 8mm
F1-0825-018S 18mm 8mm
F1-0825-020S 20mm 8mm
F1-0825-022S 22mm 8mm
F1-0825-024S 24mm 8mm
F1-0825-026S 26mm 8mm
F1-0825-028S 28mm 8mm
F1-0825-030S 30mm 8mm
Ø2.5mm HammerThread Implant PIP
HammerThread
Ø2.5mm PIP (REF)
Length (mm) Thread (mm)
F1-1225-P20S 20mm 12mm
F1-1225-P22S 22mm 12mm
F1-1225-P24S 24mm 12mm
F1-1225-P26S 26mm 12mm
F1-1225-P28S 28mm 12mm
F1-1225-P30S 30mm 12mm
F1-1225-P32S 32mm 12mm
18
Catalog Information – Instruments
REF Description
F4-P025-000S HammerThread Instrument Kit for Lesser Toe Deformities